
Weekly Newsletter

St John’s CE Academy

Friday 7th November 2025

Messages from School: 

Remembrance Day Service 
On Monday at 9:00 a.m., parents and families 

are warmly invited to join us at St John’s 
Church for our Remembrance Day Service.

This special service will be a time for reflection 
and remembrance as we honour those who 

have served and continue to serve our country. 
The children will take part through readings, 

prayers, and songs, helping us all to remember 
the importance of peace and gratitude.

The service will last for around an hour, and we 
look forward to welcoming you to church for 

this meaningful occasion.

Christingle-Making Workshop
On Wednesday 3rd December, parents are 
invited to join us for our Christingle-Making 

Workshop, followed by a church service.
The event will run from 9:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

Safeguarding Notice
Please can we remind parents that children 

must be supervised on the playground before 
school. School doors open at 8:40 a.m., 

and staff are not available to supervise children 
before this time. For safety reasons, children 

remain the responsibility of parents and carers 
until 8:40 a.m. Thank you for your 

understanding and support in helping us keep 
everyone safe.

Mon 10th Nov – Whole School 
Remembrance Service in Church @ 9:00 – 

Parents welcome
w/b 24th Nov – UK Parliament Week

Thurs 27th Nov – Stay and Play for 
Prospective EYFS pupils 2026 – 9:30-10:30

Wed 3rd Dec – Christingle Making in School 
and Church Service 9:00 – 11:00.

Tues 9th Dec – Flu Vaccination Programme    
Tues 9th Dec – KS1 Nativity – 3:30pm
Wed 10th Dec – KS1 Nativity 5:00pm

Mon 15th Dec – EYFS Nativity 2:30pm  
Tues 16th Dec - EYFS Nativity 2:30pm

Wed 17th Dec – Children’s Christmas Dinner 
Day

Thurs 18th Dec – Christmas Church Service 
– Parents welcome to attend

Fri 19th Dec – Pantomime in school
Mon 22nd Dec – Fri 2nd Jan – Christmas 

Break
Wed 7th Jan – Y1 & Y2 Trip to Sudbury Hall
Wed 14th Jan – Young Voices, Birmingham
Wed 4th Feb – Y6 Wellbeing Day @ Priory 

Fri 13th Feb – INSET DAY 
Mon 16th – Fri 20th Feb – Half Term

Thurs 5th Mar – World Book Day
Thurs 19th Mar – Scholastic Book Fair starts

Fri 27th Mar – Wear Blue Non-uniform – 
Autism Awareness 

Mon 30th Mar – Fri 10th Apr – Easter Break

Diary Dates

Living ‘Life in all its fullness’ John 10:10
through our values Faith, Hope and Love. 



St John’s CE Academy
Living ‘Life in all its fullness’ John 10:10

through our values Faith, Hope and Love. 

This Week at St John’s: 

‘Life in All Its Fullness’ Day
What a wonderful day we had! The school 
was buzzing with excitement as we came 
together to re-launch our school vision —

Life in All Its Fullness — and our new values 
of Hope, Faith, and Love.

A huge thank you to all the parents, 
grandparents, and governors who joined us 

for the celebrations. Special thanks also 
to Rev. Rob and the chaplaincy team for 
launching our vision and values with our 

school community.
Finally, a big thank you to our amazing 

teachers and staff for providing the children 
with inspiring activities and a truly 

memorable day.

Bright Fireworks Non-Uniform Day
Thank you to all our families who kindly 

donated via ParentPay.
We are delighted to share that we 

raised £164, which will go towards resources 
for our new intervention space in school —

The Eden.
Your generosity makes such a difference — 

thank you!

History Talk for Classes 1 and 2
Classes 1 and 2 enjoyed a fascinating visit 

from Mrs Lesley, who shared stories about St 
John’s School and her own school days. The 
children loved learning about toys from the 
past and how school life has changed over 

the years.
A big thank you to Mrs Lesley for bringing 

history to life for our pupils!

Attendance at St John’s
Our Whole School Attendance 

this week was: 
98.2%

This week's Attendance Heroes:

Miss Moulton07.11.25

100% attendance 

  Year 3

 Birthday Celebrations

Happy Birthday To…

Ray Y6
Brikena Y2
Rehan Y2

Erin Y4
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